

Changed May 13, 2024 09:36

Reviewed May 13, 2024 09:36

Erudus ID 38e83fd4c2644a3691f31d815fa063a9

Version 3.0

# REAL HAND COOKED HAM & ENGLISH MUSTARD CRISPS 35G x24

Ham & English Mustard Crisps 24x35g

## PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Ham and English Mustard Flavour Hand Cooked Potato Crisps 35g x24/case

Brand	Tayto Group Ltd
Manufacturer Product Code	7690
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Crisps & Snacks
Storage Type	Ambient
Erudus ID	38e83fd4c2644a3691f31d815fa063a9
Specification Type	Generic
Inner Component GTIN	5035336000764
Outer Case GTIN	05010052054871



## INGREDIENTS

### Ingredient Declaration

Potatoes, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed; Sunflower) in varying proportions, Ham & Mustard Flavour (Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Salt, Sugar, Lactose (**Milk**), Flavouring and Smoke Flavouring, Onion Powder, Colour: Paprika Extract; Acid: Citric Acid; Clove Extract).

## ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

<b>Celery/Celeriac</b>	No	<b>Mustard</b>	No
<b>Cereals Containing Gluten</b>	No	<b>Nuts (Tree)</b>	No
<b>Barley</b>	No	<b>Almond nuts</b>	No
<b>Oats</b>	No	<b>Brazil nuts</b>	No
<b>Rye</b>	No	<b>Cashew nuts</b>	No
<b>Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)</b>	No	<b>Hazelnuts</b>	No
<b>Crustacea</b>	No	<b>Macadamia (Queensland) nuts</b>	No
<b>Eggs</b>	No	<b>Pecan nuts</b>	No
<b>Fish</b>	No	<b>Pistachio nuts</b>	No
<b>Lupin</b>	No	<b>Walnuts</b>	No
<b>Milk</b>	Yes	<b>Peanuts</b>	No
<b>Molluscs</b>	No	<b>Sesame Seeds</b>	No
		<b>Soybeans</b>	No
		<b>Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites</b>	No

### Allergen Statement On Pack

ALLERGY ADVICE! For allergens, see ingredients in bold.

## FREE FROM CLAIMS

<b>Gluten-Free</b>	Yes
--------------------	-----

## DIET SUITABILITY

<b>Vegan Diet</b>	No	<b>Vegetarian Diet</b>	Suitable for
<b>Halal Diet</b>	No	<b>Kosher Diet</b>	No

NUTRITIONAL  
INFORMATION

Nutrient	per 100g	RI per 100g	per 35g serving	RI per 35g serving
Energy (kJ)	2074 kJ	25%	725.9 kJ	9%
Energy (kcal)	496 kcal	25%	173.6 kcal	9%
Fat	25.7 g	37%	9 g	13%
of which Saturates	2.3 g	12%	0.8 g	4%
Carbohydrate	57.1 g	22%	20 g	8%
of which Sugars	3.6 g	4%	1.3 g	1%
Fibre	3.5 g		1.2 g	
Protein	7.3 g	15%	2.6 g	5%
Salt	1.42 g	24%	0.5 g	8%
Sodium	568 mg		198.8 mg	
Serving Size	35 g			
Serving Size Description	Per 35g Pack			
Number of Servings	1 Servings			

**Source of Nutritional Information** Calculation based on known values of ingredients

HANDLING &  
STORAGE  
INFORMATION

**Directions For Use**

Once opened, consume immediately.

**Storage Instructions**

Store in a cool, dry place.

ORIGIN

**Product Country of Origin/Place of** United Kingdom

**Provenance**

**Additional Origin Details**

Made with carefully selected British & Irish potatoes.

**Address**

Tayto Group Ltd  
Princewood Road  
Earlstrees Industrial Estate  
Corby  
Northamptonshire  
NN17 4AP  
United Kingdom

**Technical Contact**

Philip Gray  
Group Technical Services Manager  
philip.gray@tayto.com

P: (Phone) na

P: (Phone) 01536 204200

**Complaints Contact**

Consumer Services  
consumer.services@tayto.com

P: (Phone) 01536 204200

CONTACT  
INFORMATION

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.  
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.